

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6125 OF 1999

KOTHARI MARKETING PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH DOSHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish J. Jhaveri, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent

Mr. Jagdish Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None present for the Appellants.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for default.

Stay stands vacated.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6125 OF 1999

Kothari Marketing Private Limited
... Appellants

Versus

Ramesh Doshi
... Respondent

O R D E R

None present for the Appellants.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for default.

Stay stands vacated.

.....J.

(S.N. Variava)

.....J.

(Tarun Chatterjee)

New Delhi,

August 09, 2005.