

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 6 1 2 5 O F 1 9 9 9

K O T H A R I M A R K E T I N G P V T . L T D .  
(s)

Appellant

V E R S U S

R A M E S H D O S H I  
Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 2 9 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Appellant (s) Mr. J atin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D. Bha r at Ku m a r , Adv.  
Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 6 1 2 5 O F 1 9 9 9

Kothari Marketing Pvt. Ltd.

.....Appellant

Versus

Ra mes h Doshi

.....Respondent

O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed.

Sd/-  
..... J.  
[TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E ]

Sd/-  
..... J.  
[DALV E E R BHA N D A R I ]

New Delhi.  
August 29, 2007 .